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CHAPTER 56—H. F. No. 19.

An Ac! to appropriate money to pay deficiencies in itiii tt>
. schools, graded schools, semi-graded schools and runil

schools for the Iwo fiscal years ending Jul\ 31,'1905, and Jul\ 31,
i 906.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the fo l lowing sums he and the same are
hereby appropriated out of the funds in the state treasury
of Minnesota, not otherwise appropriated, for the following
purposes:

$52,000 high school deficiency appropriation.—Fifty-
two thousand dollars ($52,000) for deficiency aid to high
schools for the fiscal year ending July 31, 1905.

$76,000 high school deficiency appropriation.—Seventy-
six thousand dollars ($76,000) for deficiency aid to high
schools for the fiscal year ending" July 31, 1906.

$3,700 graded school deficiency appropriation.—Three
thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,700) for deficiency aid
to graded schools for the fiscal year ending July 31, 1905.

$3,600 graded school deficiency appropriation.—Three
thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600) for deficiency aid to
graded schools for the fiscal year ending July 31, 1906.

$5,510 semi-graded school deficiency appropriation.—
Five thousand five hundred and ten dollars ($5,510) for de-
ficiency aid to semi-graded schools for the fiscal year ending
July 31. 1905.

$10,506 semi-graded school deficiency appropriation.—
Ten thousand f ive hundred and six dollars ($10,506) for de-
ficiency aid to semi-graded schools for the fiscal year ending
July 31. 1906.

$32,010 first-class rural school deficiency appropria-
tion.—Thirty-two thousand and ten dollars ($32,010) for de-
ficiency aid to first-class rural schools for the fiscal year end-
ing July 31, 1905.

$54,700 first-class rural school deficiency appropria-
tion.— Fif ty-four thousand seven hundred dollars ($54,700)
for deficiency nid to first-class rural schools for the fiscal year
ending July 31, 19O6.
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$3,237 deficiency aid to second-class rural schools.—
Three thousand two hundred and thirty-seven dollars
($3,237) for deficiency aid to second-class rural schools for
the fiscal year ending July 31, 1905.

$9,840 deficiency aid to second-class rural schools.—
Nine thousand eight hundred and forty dollars ($9,840) for
deficiency aid to second-class rural schools for the fiscal year
ending July 31, 1906.

Available Sept. 19, 1907.—All of said appropriations to
be available in the month of September, 1907, to be used and
expended under and pursuant to the provisions of chapter
142. Laws of 1905.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 18, 1907.

CHAPTER 57—H. F. No. 543.

An Act entitled, " An act to authorise any city in this state
now or hereafter hatnng a population of over fifty thousand in-
habitants to acquire, construct, use and maintain, with suitable
grounds, an auditorium building, and to levy necessary taxes.
therefor, and to confirm previous acts of such cities in that re-
gard."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Auditorium board to be appointed by mayor.—Section 1.

That any city in this state now or hereafter having a popula-
tion of over fifty thousand inhabitants shall have the power
and authority, acting by and through its common council, to
acquire construct, own, maintain and use an auditorium
building, with necessary grounds, suitable for the accommo-
dation of large gatherings of people on public occasions, and
to levy and collect the necessary taxes therefor. The mayor
of any such city which has acquired and constructed, or
which may desire to acquire or construct, any such au^
ditorium building shall forthwith appoint five resident free-
holders of such city as an auditorium board, whose term of
office shall be, respectively, for one, two, three, four and five
years and untiJ their successors are appointed and qualified,


